

TOWN OF HIGHLAND LAKE

Work Session May 03, 2022

6:00 P.M.

Meeting Location: The Anchor - 612 Lakeshore Dr., Highland Lake, AL 35121

Work Session Agenda

For discussion:

- 1. Boat launch status
- 2. Josh Beck 30' dock addition approval.
- 3. <u>Resolution HL 22-01</u> for \$100.00 discount to those who purchased 2021 non-resident fishing license, due to the extended period the lake was down.
- 4. **Resolution HL 22-02** extending annual non-resident lake use fee for Kayaks/Canoes for 2022. (2021 expires May 14)
- 5. Surplus the Rib Craft vessel, **Resolution HL 22-03**
- 6. Amended Ordinance HL 22-04, changing lake dues for non-residents to \$450.00 per year.
- 7. District 3 Commission Debate and Meet and Greet, to be held at the Anchor, Sunday, May 01 at 3:00 pm.
- 8. Discuss exploratory committee to seek out other sources of revenue, possibly regarding the Anchor and other lake amenities.

Any other items for discussion as determined by the Council.